

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1124 of 2016**Keshav Verma **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

08/04/2025	None for the applicant when the matter is called. Smt. Smita Jha, P.L. for the State/respondent. It is informed that arguing counsel Smt. Anju Ahuja is on adjustment, therefore, list it after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	