

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Criminal Revision No.1124 of 2016****Keshav Verma *versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

19/03/2026	None for the Applicant. Shri Narayan Prasad, PL for the State/Non-Applicant. The bailable warrant earlier issued to the Applicant is unserved. In view of above, let a fresh bailable warrant be issued to the sum of Rs.5,000/- against the Applicant, as per rules, through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his presence before this Court on 28.04.2026. Post it on <u>28.04.2026</u>. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge

Priya